You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1742 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th March 2016

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Current Political System (for question wording see tables)
Total | Con | Lab | H'® | UKIP | Mate | Female | 18.24| 2549 | 50.64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T 1o i | Scotiang |, Works | Works badly but | The system | None of | Don't
Dem South Wales fairly well | could work well | is broken these know
Weighted Sample| 1742|492 ]406| 105] 169 | 843 | 899 | 202 | 746 | 429 |366] 993 | 749 208 578 374 421 161 403 493 457 91 297
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much, if at all, do you trust the following to
tell the truth? (Please select one option on each
row)
Journalists
Agreatdeal 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 1
Afairamount 17 | 20 19 25 14 | 16 17 13 15 19 19| 18 14 24 16 16 14 16 24 20 12 12 11
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIRAMOUNT 18 21 20 25 14 17 18 15 16 19 20 19 15 26 16 17 14 19 25 21 13 12 12
Notmuch 45 | 49 46 46 45 | 42 47 46 42 43 52| 45 45 45 48 45 42 42 50 46 41 45 41
Notatall 32 | 27 31 28 37 | 35 29 28 35 34 26| 31 34 25 31 31 36 36 25 31 43 39 25
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 77 76 77 74 82 77 76 74 77 77 78 76 79 70 79 76 78 78 75 7 84 84 66
Dontknow 5 |3 4 2 4|5 6 |10 7 3 2| 4 7| 3 5 7 7 3 | 1 2 2 5 23
Trade union leaders
Agreatdeal 3 0 5 0 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 6 2 2 3 4 2 3 4 1 1
A fair amount 21 9 40 28 14| 20 23 24 22 22 18| 20 23 29 18 21 21 28 16 28 23 18 15
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 24 9 45 28 17 23 25 27 25 24 20 23 26 35 20 23 24 32 18 31 27 19 16
Notmuch 37 | 39 33 48 40 | 37 37 27 34 41 41| 38 35 31 42 36 34 35 43 39 37 32 24
Notatall 27 | 44 11 15 36 | 32 23 17 24 30 34| 28 25 22 27 30 29 22 34 23 28 35 21
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 64 83 44 63 76 69 60 44 58 71 75 66 60 53 69 66 63 57 7 62 65 67 45
Don't know 12 7 11 9 7 9 16 29 16 5 5 11 14 12 12 12 14 11 5 6 8 13 40
Academics
A greatdeal 11 8 14 17 5 12 10 19 11 10 7 13 8 17 10 10 9 12 13 14 10 10 4
Afairamount 53 | 59 58 62 32 | 50 56 556 52 56 51| 57 48 58 54 50 49 60 61 58 49 49 40
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 64 67 72 79 37 62 66 74 63 66 58 70 56 75 64 60 58 72 74 72 59 59 44
Notmuch 22 | 21 17 14 41| 25 19 9 20 23 30| 19 25 17 22 24 24 19 19 20 28 25 20
Notatall 5 5 2 3 14 6 4 5 5 5 5 4 6 4 5 5 6 3 4 4 6 7 6
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 27 26 19 17 55 31 23 14 25 28 35 23 31 21 27 29 30 22 23 24 34 32 26
Dontknow 9 | 6 8 5 7|7 11 |12 122 6 7| 7 13| 4 9 10 13 6 | 3 4 7 10 30
People you meet in general
Agreatdeal 3 2 2 0 4 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 5 2
Afairamount 47 | 54 51 61 40 | 45 49 34 40 53 60| 48 45 49 47 48 44 47 59 51 41 38 34
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIRAMOUNT 50 56 53 61 44 48 51 36 43 55 63 51 47 58] 50 50 47 49 62 54 44 43 36
Notmuch 36 | 34 34 29 42| 37 34 43 39 32 29| 37 34 31 37 37 34 36 33 39 39 27 32
Notatall 6 5 5 4 7 6 6 7 7 6 3 5 6 8 5 6 6 4 3 3 10 13 5
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 42 39 39 33 49 43 40 50 46 38 32 42 40 39 42 43 40 40 36 42 49 40 37
Dontknow 9 | 6 8 6 8| 9 10 |14 11 7 6| 7 12| 8 8 8 12 12 | 2 4 7 17 28
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Weighted Sample

Friends

A great deal
A fair amount
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT
Not much
Not at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE
Don't know

Family members
A great deal
A fair amount
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT
Not much
Not at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE
Don't know

Again, how much, if at all, do you trust the
following to tell the truth? (Please select one
option on each row)
Senior officials of the European Union
A great deal
A fair amount
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT
Not much
Not at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE
Don't know
Senior officials of the US government
A great deal
A fair amount
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT
Not much
Not at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE
Don't know
Government ministers in my country
A great deal
A fair amount
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT
Not much
Not at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE
Don't know

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Current Political System (for question wording see tables)

Total | Con | Lab | M | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands T | o | scotiang |  Works | Works badly but | The system | None of | Don't
Dem South Wales fairly well | could work well is broken these know

1742|492 406 105 | 169 [ 843 899 | 202|746 | 429 [366] 993 [ 749 | 208 | 578 374 | 421 | 161 403 493 457 91 297
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
34 |37 38 32 32|31 3 |32 33 33 39| 34 33| 34 32 33 35 37 34 38 33 42 25
55 | 55 55 61 54|56 54 | 54 55 57 55| 56 54 | 59 55 54 54 56 59 56 57 42 50
89 92 93 93 8 87 90 86 88 90 94 90 87 93 87 87 89 93 93 94 90 84 75
7|7 4 5 10] 09 6 7 8 7 5] 7 8 3 10 8 6 5 6 5 9 10 8
olo o o 1]o0 1 1 1 1 o] o 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
7 7 4 5 11 9 7 8 9 8 5 7 9 5 10 9 6 5 6 5 9 11 10
4|2 2 2 3|4 3|7 4 3 2|3 5| 2 3 5 5 2 | o 1 1 5 16
50 | 54 56 52 49 | 47 54 | 45 48 52 55| 49 52 | 50 48 53 51 52 | 55 54 46 59 43
39|38 38 41 41|41 38 |39 40 38 40| 40 38| 38 43 36 37 40 41 39 43 29 34
89 92 94 93 90 88 92 84 88 90 95 89 90 88 91 89 88 92 96 93 89 88 77
6 |5 3 6 7/]7 4 6 7 17 3| 7 5 9 5 7 6 3 4 5 9 8 5
111 1 1 1|1 1 1 1 1 o) 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 2
7 6 4 7 8 8 5 7 8 8 3 8 6 10 6 7 7 5 4 6 10 9 7
4|2 2 o 3|4 3|7 4 3 2|3 5| 2 3 4 5 3 | o 1 2 3 17
1]Jo 2 1 o1 1 1 1 o 1] 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
12 |11 15 18 1 |13 11 |21 13 10 8| 14 10 19 11 10 9 18 18 15 7 12 8
13 11 17 19 1 14 12 22 14 10 9 15 11 21 11 11 10 19 19 16 8 13 8
36|37 45 46 18|33 38 |37 35 35 37| 38 33| 38 35 34 35 43 40 39 33 27 32
40 |45 28 28 76|45 35 |20 35 49 49| 38 42| 35 42 41 41 32 37 40 54 49 19
76 82 73 74 94 78 73 57 70 84 8 76 75 73 77 75 76 75 77 79 87 76 51
116 10 7 4|8 15 |21 15 5 5] 9 14 7 12 14 13 6 3 6 5 11 41
1o 1 o 1]1 1 o 1 o 1| 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0
1 |12 12 14 7 |11 10 |18 10 10 9| 10 12 15 12 10 7 13 21 11 5 10 6
12 12 13 14 8 12 11 18 11 10 10 11 13 16 12 11 8 14 22 13 6 11 6
38|47 42 39 32|36 40 | 36 34 39 47| 41 34| 43 38 37 37 38 50 42 29 36 31
38|32 35 39 55|44 32 |26 39 44 36| 38 38| 33 37 38 41 41 26 39 61 39 18
76 79 77 78 87 8 72 62 73 83 8 79 72 76 75 75 78 79 76 81 90 75 49
2|8 12 8 6|8 16 |20 16 7 7] 10 15 8 13 14 14 7 3 7 5 14 45
1]1 1 o o1 1 o 1 1 1| 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0
14|27 11 16 6 |16 13 | 16 13 15 15| 16 12 18 17 13 10 18 33 12 4 14 9
15 28 12 16 6 17 14 16 14 16 16 17 13 20 17 14 11 19 35 13 4 16 9
38|44 39 50 29|34 41 |38 36 38 43| 43 32| 4 39 39 37 32 48 45 28 28 33
38|23 42 31 61|43 34 |30 39 43 37| 34 45| 34 35 39 42 46 16 40 66 46 22
76 67 8 8 9 77 75 68 75 8L 8 77 77 75 74 78 79 78 64 85 94 74 55
s|6 6 3 4|6 10|16 11 4 3| 6 10 6 8 9 10 3 2 2 2 9 36
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Sample Size: 1742 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th March 2016

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Current Political System (for question wording see tables)
Total | Con | Lab | E° | uKiP | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands /o | scotiand | Works | Works badly but | The system | None of | Don'
Dem South Wales fairly well | could work well | is broken these know
Weighted Sample|1742|492]406] 105 | 169 | 843 | 899 | 202 | 746 | 429 | 366 993 | 749 | 208 578 374 421 161 403 493 457 91 297
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Religious leaders
Agreatdeal 4 4 6 9 3 3 5 2 2 5 7 5 3 7 4 2 4 6 6 4 2 5 3
Afairamount 26 | 33 29 34 23| 24 28 18 21 30 36| 27 26 26 28 24 26 26 37 29 20 19 19
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIRAMOUNT 30 37 35 43 26 27 33 20 23 35 43 32 29 33 32 26 30 32 43 33 22 24 22
Notmuch 32 | 33 32 29 34| 31 32 33 30 32 34| 33 30 32 33 32 29 32 31 35 32 35 25
Notatall 28 | 23 26 26 33 | 33 23 29 34 26 18| 27 29 29 25 31 29 27 22 26 41 32 18
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 60 56 58 55 67 64 55 62 64 58 52 60 59 61 58 63 58 59 53 61 73 67 43
Don't know 10 7 7 2 7 8 12 18 13 7 5 8 13 7 11 10 12 10 3 6 5 9 36
Military leaders in my country
Agreatdeal 5 8 3 6 7 6 4 3 4 5 7 6 3 6 6 5 3 4 8 4 4 7 1
Afairamount 35 | 48 30 41 46 | 36 33 31 28 42 40| 36 32 31 35 34 37 34 52 40 22 40 19
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 40 56 33 47 53 42 37 34 32 47 47 42 35 37 41 39 40 38 60 44 26 47 20
Notmuch 32 | 30 40 31 21| 31 33 32 31 30 35| 33 31 30 34 32 30 32 28 34 39 21 27
Notatall 17 7 16 15 18 | 19 15 12 21 16 11| 15 19 23 13 16 19 19 7 16 29 23 10
TOTAL NOTMUCH/NONE 49 37 56 46 39 50 48 44 52 46 46 48 50 53 47 48 49 51 35 50 68 44 37
Don't know 12 8 10 7 7 9 15 21 16 7 6 10 15 9 13 13 12 11 4 6 7 8 42
People who run large companies
Agreatdeal 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Afairamount 16 | 23 12 19 12 | 17 14 16 13 17 19| 16 16 12 17 17 15 14 28 15 8 15 11
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIRAMOUNT 17 23 13 19 13 18 14 16 14 17 20 17 16 14 17 17 16 14 29 16 8 15 11
Notmuch 47 | 53 51 48 47 | 48 47 42 44 50 52| 48 45 51 50 46 43 47 51 54 44 40 37
Notatall 27 | 17 29 30 35| 29 26 26 29 28 23| 28 27 29 24 26 30 32 17 26 44 33 16
TOTAL NOTMUCH/NONE 74 70 80 78 82 77 73 68 73 78 75 76 72 80 74 72 73 79 68 80 88 73 53
Don'tknow 9 7 8 4 5 6 12 15 13 5 5 8 12 6 9 11 12 7 3 4 4 12 36
In the past 5 years, have you been a member of
any of the following voluntary organisations?
(Please select all that apply)
Sports club or hobby group 17 | 18 18 19 14 | 21 15 34 15 13 18| 21 12 14 19 17 15 24 20 21 17 14 9
Organisation providing assistance to people 11 | 12 12 17 7 8 13 13 7 11 16| 12 9 11 11 11 10 10 12 13 11 10 5
Church or religious organisation 8 8 8 12 8 6 9 6 5 8 13 9 6 9 7 4 8 14 8 9 7 5 7
Art, music or cultural organisation 8 8 11 19 3 7 9 12 5 9 11| 11 4 14 9 6 7 8 11 7 9 9 5
Political party 6 5 10 11 5 9 4 11 5 7 6 8 4 6 5 5 7 11 6 6 9 6 1
Environmental organisation 5 4 4 14 7 4 5 5 3 6 7 6 3 5 4 5 4 8 5 6 4 7 1
None ofthese 60 | 59 59 57 66 | 58 62 40 65 63 57| 54 67 60 59 59 64 54 58 58 62 68 61
Don’'tknow 4 3 3 0 3 4 4 7 6 3 1 3 6 4 4 5 5 2 1 2 2 3 16
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Sample Size: 1742 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th March 2016

You

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample

Some people believe that what happens in their
life is decided by a "higher force", such as God,
fate or destiny, while other people don't believe
this.
Thinking about your own life, which one of the
following statements comes closest to your
view?
Everything that happens in my life is caused by a
"higher force", such as God, fate or destiny
Most of what happens in my life is caused by a
"higher force", such as God, fate or destiny
TOTAL MOSTLY CAUSED BY HIGER FORCE
Some of what happens in my life is caused by a
"higher force", such as God, fate or destiny
None of what happens in my life is caused by a
"higher force", such as God, fate or destiny
OTAL MOSTLY NOT CAUSED BY HIGER FORCE
None of these
Don’t know

Thinking about the next 12 months, would you
say you generally feel optimistic or pessimistic
about your own financial situation?

Very optimistic

Fairly optimistic

TOTAL OPTIMISTIC

Neither optimistic nor pessimistic
Fairly pessimistic

Very pessimistic

TOTAL PESSIMISTIC

Don’t know

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Current Political System (for question wording see tables)

Total | Con | Lab | H™® | UKIP | Mate | Female | 18.24| 2549 | 50.64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt O | MidlandS T {0 | Scotiana |, Works | Works badly but | The system | None of | Don't
Dem South Wales fairly well | could work well | is broken these | know
1742]492|406] 105] 169 | 843 | 899 | 202 | 746 | 429 |366] 993 | 749 | 208 578 374 421 161 403 493 457 91 297
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 5 5 5 5 3 7 5 5 4 7 5 5 8 5 5 4 6 5 6 4 2 7
8 8 8 5 12| 7 8 7 6 7 12| 8 7 9 6 9 7 10 7 9 8 4 7
13 13 13 10 17 10 15 12 11 11 19 13 12 17 11 14 11 16 12 15 12 6 14
22 | 25 23 24 18| 16 28 18 20 27 24| 24 20 21 24 19 25 19 29 25 21 16 12
38 | 38 40 46 39| 45 30 48 39 34 33| 41 32 40 39 38 34 37 41 40 44 29 21
60 63 63 70 57 61 58 66 59 61 57 65 52 61 63 57 59 56 70 65 65 45 33
13 113 12 12 14| 14 13 6 15 15 13| 11 16 11 10 16 17 12 10 10 14 33 17
14 111 12 10 11| 15 13 16 16 13 10| 10 19 11 16 12 13 15 7 10 9 16 37
4 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 7 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 5
30 | 42 27 31 24| 30 31 32 28 30 35| 35 24 29 33 30 27 32 44 33 23 32 19
34 47 30 36 27 34 35 37 32 34 39 40 27 36 37 34 31 36 49 37 26 35 24
34 132 34 38 41| 36 33 27 33 36 38| 33 36 37 34 31 36 33 31 35 34 39 35
18 |13 25 19 17| 18 19 21 19 19 15| 18 19 20 16 20 19 19 16 19 25 13 12
7 4 9 7 12| 8 7 4 8 8 5 6 9 3 6 10 8 8 2 7 14 3 6
25 17 34 26 29 26 26 25 27 27 20 24 28 23 22 30 27 27 18 26 39 16 18
6 4 2 0 3 5 7 12 7 2 2 3 9 3 7 6 6 3 1 2 2 10 23
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1742 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th March 2016

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Current Political System (for question wording see tables)
Total | Con | Lab | H™® | UKIP | Mate | Female | 18.24| 2549 | 50.64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt O | MidlandS T {0 | Scotiana |, Works | Works badly but | The system | None of | Don't
Dem South Wales fairly well | could work well | is broken these | know
Weighted Sample|1742|492]406] 105 | 169 | 843 | 899 | 202 | 746 | 429 | 366 993 | 749 | 208 578 374 421 161 403 493 457 91 297
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking in general about the role of
government and private companies in this
country’s economy, which one of the following
statements comes closest to your view?

The Government interferes too much in business
and should give companies more freedomto 19 | 23 12 17 32| 22 16 17 12 21 30| 18 19 17 21 16 19 18 18 22 26 10 6
operate as they see best

The Government doesn’t do enough to regulate
business and should set stricter rulesonhow 31 | 23 47 34 28 | 32 30 34 31 32 29| 34 27 38 28 28 31 38 25 41 40 31 9
companies are allowed to op

The current amount of regulation of business by

o ) ) 21 | 34 13 27 14| 23 18 16 21 24 19| 24 17 19 22 25 17 19 44 19 12 16 7
the Government in this country is about right
Don'tknow 29 | 20 29 23 26 | 23 36 32 36 24 22| 24 37 25 29 31 33 25 13 18 22 43 78
Putting aside your own party preferences or
views on the current government, do you think
that, in general, the Parliament in this country
does a good job or a bad job of representing
the interests of people like you?
Verygoodjob 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Fairlygoodjob 21 | 38 15 24 18 | 22 21 16 19 24 26| 25 17 20 26 21 17 16 56 14 7 13 10
TOTAL GOODJOB 22 40 15 24 19 283 22 16 20 24 27 26 17 21 27 22 17 16 58 14 7 13 10
Neither good norbadjob 23 | 30 21 28 16 | 22 25 18 23 24 26| 25 22 28 22 26 22 20 23 27 15 39 25
Fairlybad job 27 | 19 38 34 29| 29 25 31 24 30 29| 30 24 27 28 25 26 31 14 38 36 27 13
Verybadjob 18 | 6 21 13 33| 20 16 17 20 18 15| 14 23 17 14 15 23 27 4 18 39 16 6
TOTALBADJOB 45 25 59 47 62 49 41 48 44 48 44 44 47 44 42 40 49 58 18 56 75 43 19
Don'tknow 10 | 5 5 1 4 6 13 18 14 4 3 6 14 6 9 12 11 6 1 2 3 6 46
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1742 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th March 2016

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Current Political System (for question wording see tables)
Total | Con [ Lab | L | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf { MIdlandS T oy, | gogyiang | Works | Works badly but | The system | None of | Don'
Dem South Wales fairly well | could work well | is broken these | know
Weighted Sample|1742]492]406| 105 | 169 | 843 | 899 | 202 | 746 | 429 [366] 993 | 749 | 208 578 374 421 161 403 493 457 91 297
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How democratic or undemocratic would you
say this country is, on a scale of 0 to 10, where
0 means ‘completely undemocratic’ and 10
means ‘completely democratic’?
0 - completely undemocratic 3 1 1 2 10 3 2 2 2 5 3 2 4 2 2 3 3 4 0 2 7 1 1
1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 4 0 0
2 4 1 6 2 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 10 0 3 9 2 1
3 6 4 6 5 12 7 5 5 6 6 7 6 6 6 7 4 8 5 1 7 14 5 1
4 6 4 7 6 10| 8 5 7 6 8 4 6 7 9 5 8 5 7 1 11 8 9 2
5 12 | 12 12 9 11 | 11 12 9 11 11 16| 12 12 14 10 13 12 13 8 14 13 20 9
6 12 |14 16 11 12 ] 13 12 13 11 12 16| 15 9 13 13 11 12 13 10 18 14 13 4
7 17 | 24 17 31 12| 20 15 15 18 19 17| 21 13 16 18 19 18 13 32 20 9 16 7
8 12 | 18 14 15 8 13 11 13 10 14 14| 14 9 14 13 13 10 8 29 11 4 5 5
9 4 6 3 6 2 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 7 10 2 2 3 1
10 - completely democratic 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 6 1
Dontknow 21 | 13 16 12 16 | 13 28 27 29 12 12| 14 30 15 21 23 23 16 4 10 16 21 68
Thinking about how the political system
currently works in this country, which one of
the following statements best reflects your
view?
The system works fairly well and doesn'tneed 5 | o 17 o5 13 o3 23 |15 19 31 27| 26 19| 25 27 23 19 19 100 0 0 0 0
more than minor reforms
The system works badly butif we elected the right - o | o, 35 35 36 | 29 28 | 37 26 25 32| 30 26| 26 28 32 28 26 0 100 0 0 0
people, they could put things right
The system is broken and itwould take atotal -, | 4 g 51 41 | 32 21 | 18 27 28 26| 25 27| 26 23 23 29 37 0 0 100 0 0
change of system to put things right
None of these 5 6 4 9 3 5 6 8 5 3 6 5 5 9 3 4 7 6 0 0 0 100 0
Dontknow 17 | 13 13 10 10 | 12 22 22 22 13 9| 13 22 15 19 18 17 12 0 0 0 0 100
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1742 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th March 2016

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Current Political System (for question wording see tables)
Total | Con | Lab | E° | uKiP | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands /o | scotiand | Works | Works badly but | The system | None of | Don'
Dem South Wales fairly well | could work well | is broken these know
Weighted Sample| 1742| 492|406 105 | 169 | 843 | 899 | 202 | 746 | 429 |366] 993 | 749 | 208 578 374 421 161 403 493 457 91 297
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which, if any, of the following statements would
you say are true? (Please select all that apply)
[Asked to a radnom half of the sample; n=827]
Even though we live in what's called a democracy,
a few people will always run things in this country 51 | 46 56 43 63 | 50 51 37 43 63 60] 51 51 41 52 50 53 56 39 57 71 42 25
anyway
The Government is deliberately hiding the truth
about how many immigrants really live inthis 41 | 48 34 33 78 | 42 40 15 31 53 61| 38 45 24 44 49 41 34 37 46 50 26 26
country
Regardless of who is officially in charge of
_governments and other organisations, thereisa 3 | 1, 43 5 5[ 44 13 |12 10 15 18| 11 16| 10 14 15 14 11 8 13 23 13 5
single group of people who secretly control events
and rule the world together
Humans have made contact with aliens and this
fact has been deliberately hidden from the public 9 4 o 4 161 10 ! 1310 8 4 5 13 3 8 1 8 11 5 12 11 5 3
The idea of man-made global warming isahoax o 15 g 4 51 |19 7 | 4 5 12 17| 8 11| s 11 8 10 9 12 9 10 9 4
that was invented to deceive people
Secre_t plqts that harm thg nation are more 5 5 5 2| 6 7 8 8 5 6 4 10 5 7 5 9 6 3 9 9 0 4
common in this country than in other countries
The AIDS virus was created and spread arou'nd Fhe 4 1 5 0 6 3 4 7 3 3 3 2 6 4 2 2 5 6 2 2 7 7 1
world on purpose by a secret group or organisation
The official account of the Nazi Holocaust is a lie
and the number of Jews killed by the Nazis during 2 1 1 0 5 3 2 4 2 1 3 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 3 3 1 0 3
World War Il has been exaggerated on purpose
None of theseistrue 33 | 36 33 40 9 | 33 34 49 39 25 23| 34 32 44 31 33 32 35 40 27 17 41 61

How many of the above statements would you
say are true?
[Asked to a radnom half of the sample; n=915]

None 20 | 18 22 34 6 19 21 25 24 15 14| 21 18 18 19 17 21 27 25 13 8 26 37
1statement 23 | 27 24 23 8 24 22 26 25 23 17| 26 20 24 26 22 20 23 24 28 20 23 20
2 statements 24 | 28 23 18 23 | 24 25 17 22 25 31| 27 21 21 26 24 24 23 26 26 27 21 16
3 statements 17 | 17 19 13 32 | 17 18 9 17 14 26| 15 20 23 15 21 17 6 17 19 19 12 15
4 statements 7 6 4 8 14 8 6 13 3 10 7 6 8 7 7 5 8 9 5 7 10 6 5
5 statements 4 2 5 4 4 2 5 3 3 6 2 3 5 5 2 6 4 3 1 5 5 3 3
6 statements 2 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 2 3 1 1 3 0 2 0 2 6 0 1 5 3 1
7 statements 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
8 statements 3 2 2 0 9 4 2 5 3 2 2 1 5 1 2 4 3 2 1 2 6 5 3

7 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



